Investments in a liquidity fund are classified as level 1 in the fair value hierarchy.

(i)   Equity risk

The Company is exposed to equity risk through its holding of shares in LBG. The value of these financial assets will fluctuate as a
result of changes in market prices other than from interest and foreign exchange fluctuations.

The sensitivity analysis below illustrates how the fair value of future cash flows in respect of equity instruments will fluctuate
because of changes in market prices at the reporting date:

Impact on profit after tax and equity for the year
 2019 2018
 £000 £000

6.60% (2018: 6.60%) increase in equity prices 1,291 1,069
6.60% (2018: 6.60%) decrease in equity prices (1,291) (1,069)

(ii)   Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk is the risk that the value of future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in interest
rates and the shape of the yield curve. The sensitivity analysis below illustrates how the fair value of future cash flows in respect
of interest-bearing financial assets will fluctuate because of changes in market interest rates at the reporting date.

Impact on profit after tax and equity for the year
 2019 2018
 £000 £000

25 basis points (2018: 25 basis points) increase in yield curves 156 152
25 basis points (2018: 25 basis points) decrease in yield curves (156) (152)

 (2)   Credit risk

Credit risk is defined as the risk that parties with whom we have contracted fail to meet their financial obligations.

Credit risk is managed in line with the Insurance Credit Risk Policy and the wider LBG Credit Risk Policy which set out the
principles of the credit control framework.

SW No. 1 LIMITED (SC203484)  FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2019

22

12. Risk management (continued)

(c)   Financial risks (continued)

(2)   Credit risk (continued)

The following table sets out details of the credit quality of financial assets that are not impaired: